Company Name: Shinsei Bank, Limited Name of Representative: Hideyuki Kudo President and CEO (Code: 8303, TSE First Section)

Announcement of Contributions for Novel Coronavirus Infections

Tokyo (Tuesday, May 26, 2020) --- Shinsei Bank, Limited (hereinafter, "Shinsei Bank") would like to express its deepest sympathy and condolence to all those who passed away due to the novel coronavirus infection and to their bereaved families and relatives.

Within the Shinsei Bank Group, Shinsei Bank, Showa Lease Co., Ltd., APLAS FINANCIAL Co., Ltd., and Shinsei Financial Co., Ltd. will contribute a combined total of JPY30 million to support continuation of medical activities, lives of students including their entry to the higher grades and freelance artists' activities as the Shinsei Bank Group.

- Support for medical activities
 We will donate JPY10 million to the Japanese Red Cross Society for the medical treatment of the novel coronavirus infection and activities to prevent its spread.
- Support for lives of students and their entry to the higher grades
 We will donate JPY10 million to the Ashinaga Scholarship Foundation supporting orphans who face difficulty in their daily lives due to a decline in household income caused by the spread of the novel coronavirus.
- Support for freelance artists' activities
 We will donate JPY10 million to Arts United Fund, a public-interest fund that supports freelance professionals working in the production and technical development of creative and performance activities affected by the spread of the novel coronavirus.

Prior to this donation, Shinsei Bank together with USEN-NEXT HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. donated a total of 100 thousand masks to corporate and sole proprietorship businesses including restaurants, beauty salons and various retail stores in accordance with our strategy of "Growth through Value Co-Creation" under the Medium-Term Strategies. The Shinsei Bank Group also provides various financial services to support customers.

It is one of the materiality of the Shinsei Bank Group that it plays a role to resolve social challenges by responding to the needs of customers who are not satisfied with conventional financial services. Going forward, we will continue to engage in a variety of initiatives to support the underserved customers who are affected by the novel coronavirus.

Shinsei Bank is a leading diversified Japanese financial institution providing a various range of financial products and services to both institutional and individual customers. The Bank has a network of outlets throughout Japan and is committed in its pursuit of uncompromising levels of integrity and transparency in all of its activities in order to earn the trust of its customers, staff and shareholders. The Bank is committed to delivering long-term profit growth and increasing value for all its stakeholders. News and other information about Shinsei Bank is available at https://www.shinseibank.com/corporate/en/index.html

For further information, please contact: Group Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Division Shinsei Bank, Limited (www.shinseibank.com) E-Mail: Shinsei_PR@shinseibank.com